
 
(Keep track of scheduled weekly activities and updates on the online TeamUp calendar) 

 
☀ ☀ July Sunshine Person is Carolyn Pennington – Lot #201 – (928) 201-8963  ☀ ☀
☀ ☀ August Sunshine Person is Trish Hall – Lot #177 – (458) 209-4216 ☀ ☀ 

……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
Committee Meetings

Thursday August 1 @ 10am - Communications Committee Meeting - Dining Room
Friday August 2 @ 9am - Landscape Committee - Landscape Shed


……………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Chapter 9 Breakfast and Meeting - Thursday August 1 @ 8am - Dining Room 

Join us for Breakfast 8am-9am ($5 donation) and meeting to follow. We are looking for a Chapter 9 
President, so please attend! 


……………………………………………………………………………………………………….

Annual Meeting (Morning) Recap
Thanks to all who attended the Timber Valley Annual Meeting! We thank outgoing Board Members 
Don Bush, Kris Gordon, and Dan Ohnemus for their service, and we welcome new Board Members 
Jeanne Bold, Bob Johnson, and Wade Norton. Thank you Sue Eytalis (President), Jill Goldman (Vice 
President), Daphne Garrett (Treasurer), and Thom Hoch (Secretary) for your continued service on the 
Board of Directors. We thank you all!

Cathey Johnson thanked the Timber Valley founders who 
built our community: Russell and Jeannine Bartholomew, 
Norm Fitch, Mary Regan, Maxine Riddell, Norm Sherman, 
and Ed and Rosina Watts. Countless thanks for your 
vision, dedication, and hard work!

Peggy Russell welcomed our new members to Timber 
Valley: Tom and Susie Adamson, Loel and Cindy Banta, 
Kenneth and Jennifer Bishop, Lynn Caudle, Karen Cohen, 
Perry and Delores Cole, David and Sandra Fletcher, Mark and Deborah Ford, Ron and Pam Grey, 
Richard and Deb Hickethier, Rhio and Janet Hove, Dennis and Chris Keppner, Susan Lamontagne, 
Robin McFadden, Rod and Michelle Murphy, Wendell and Leimomi Nunes Jr., Shirley Silva, Jaci 
Stephens, Tony Straight, Michelle Van Westen (in memoriam), Dian Vanhorn, Dale and Susan Vice, 
Robert and Gayle Walden, Matt and Debbie Welter, and Bill Wissman. Welcome and we look forward 
to your active participation!

Trish Hall honored our Timber Valley members who have passed: Shirley Barris, Dennis Belfils, John 
Budovec, Suzanne Budovec, Jack Ducummon, Kristine Godbey, Glen Golgert, Penelope Hepworth, 
Sally Hunt, Carl Keck (former park manager), Jerry Sypkens, Karen Tetrick, Michelle Van Westen, 
and Marian Ruth Warne. Your legacies continue to inspire us all!

!
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Sign Up for Your Favorite Park Committees!

We are an SKP RV co-op so we are ALL involved! If you haven’t 
yet signed up for your favorite committees, no worries! Attend 
their meeting days (see the park calendar) and be involved!

We encourage everyone to participate in YOUR favorite park 
committees. My favorite role in the Communication Committee 
(Comm Comm) is the Readerboard - thanks (counterclockwise) 
Mini, Mickey, Bailey, and Sophie! 

As we are an RV park, there’s no year-round commitment - 
participate when you’re available!

—Rachael Smithey

Timber Days Fun! 

Thanks everyone for a fun week! Additional write-ups and photos are forthcoming!


Timber Valley Trail Hike 

Thanks to Dar and Rockey for leading 
the Timber Valley Trail Hike, and thanks 
to the hikers and support team (Dick 
Shanahan, Bob Tetrick and Riley) for a 
safe and fun event!





Golf Cart Races 

Thanks to the participants and 
spectators for an adventurous 
competition!



TIMBER VALLEY WEEKLY ACTIVITIES for JULY 28 - AUGUST 3, 2024

Sunday 
Chair Volleyball   

Ice Cream Social

Pokeno

2pm

3:30pm

6pm

Big Room
Dining Room
Dining Room  
(or Big Room)

Thursday 
Men's Pool

Crafts 

Texas Hold'em

12:30pm

1pm

6pm

Big Room

Dining Room

Card Room

Monday  
Garden Group

Ladies Pool          
QiGong 

Men’s Pool       

Mahjong 
FRS Radio Check

9am

10am 

10am

12:30pm

1pm

4pm

Card Room
Big Room
Dining Room
Big Room
Card Room
Your Rig

Friday 
QiGong

Men's Pool

Mahjong

Social Hour 

Pokeno


10am

12:30pm

1pm

3pm

6pm

Dining Room

Big Room

Card Room

Dining Room

Dining Room 
(or Big Room)

Wear your red shirt each Friday in Timber Valley 
to show we respect and support our military 
men and women stationed here and overseas. 
Show our veterans we appreciate their service.

Tuesday 
Support Group

Sit n Sew

Men's Pool

Afternoon Games 

Texas Hold’em

Pokeno

8:45am 
10am 

12:30pm 
2pm

6pm

6pm

Card Room
Card Room
Big Room
Card Room
Card Room

Dining Room  
(or Big Room)


Saturday 
Coffee & Donuts

Writing for Fun

Bocce Ball


9am

9:30am

10am

Dining Room

Card Room

Snoopy’s 
Meadow

Wednesday 
QiGong 
Lunch Day 

Men's Pool 

Prayer Circle 

Bowling 

Bingo

10am

12noon 
12:30pm

3pm 

4pm 
6:30pm

Dining Room
Dining Room
Big Room
Card Room
Roseburg
Dining Room


