

A weekly publication

July 28 - August 3, 2024

Published by Your Log Team

Input for this newsletter is welcome by Friday a.m. each week sent to tvlog@timbervalleyskp.com

(Keep track of scheduled weekly activities and updates on the online TeamUp calendar)

🔻 🔻 July Sunshine Person is Carolyn Pennington – Lot #201 – (928) 201-8963 💥 🔻
☀ ☀ August Sunshine Person is Trish Hall – Lot #177 – (458) 209-4216 ☀ ☀
Committee Meetings
Committee Meetings
Thursday August 1 @ 10am - Communications Committee Meeting - Dining Room
Friday August 2 @ 9am - Landscape Committee - Landscape Shed

Chapter 9 Breakfast and Meeting - Thursday August 1 @ 8am - Dining Room

Join us for Breakfast 8am-9am (\$5 donation) and meeting to follow. We are looking for a Chapter 9 President, so please attend!

Annual Meeting (Morning) Recap

Thanks to all who attended the Timber Valley Annual Meeting! We thank outgoing Board Members Don Bush, Kris Gordon, and Dan Ohnemus for their service, and we welcome new Board Members Jeanne Bold, Bob Johnson, and Wade Norton. Thank you Sue Eytalis (President), Jill Goldman (Vice President), Daphne Garrett (Treasurer), and Thom Hoch (Secretary) for your continued service on the Board of Directors. We thank you all!

Cathey Johnson thanked the Timber Valley founders who built our community: Russell and Jeannine Bartholomew, Norm Fitch, Mary Regan, Maxine Riddell, Norm Sherman, and Ed and Rosina Watts. Countless thanks for your vision, dedication, and hard work!

Peggy Russell welcomed our new members to Timber Valley: Tom and Susie Adamson, Loel and Cindy Banta, Kenneth and Jennifer Bishop, Lynn Caudle, Karen Cohen,



Perry and Delores Cole, David and Sandra Fletcher, Mark and Deborah Ford, Ron and Pam Grey, Richard and Deb Hickethier, Rhio and Janet Hove, Dennis and Chris Keppner, Susan Lamontagne, Robin McFadden, Rod and Michelle Murphy, Wendell and Leimomi Nunes Jr., Shirley Silva, Jaci Stephens, Tony Straight, Michelle Van Westen (in memoriam), Dian Vanhorn, Dale and Susan Vice, Robert and Gayle Walden, Matt and Debbie Welter, and Bill Wissman. Welcome and we look forward to your active participation!

Trish Hall honored our Timber Valley members who have passed: Shirley Barris, Dennis Belfils, John Budovec, Suzanne Budovec, Jack Ducummon, Kristine Godbey, Glen Golgert, Penelope Hepworth, Sally Hunt, Carl Keck (former park manager), Jerry Sypkens, Karen Tetrick, Michelle Van Westen, and Marian Ruth Warne. Your legacies continue to inspire us all!

Sign Up for Your Favorite Park Committees!

We are an <u>SKP RV co-op</u> so we are <u>ALL</u> involved! If you haven't yet signed up for your favorite committees, no worries! Attend their meeting days (see the park calendar) and be involved!

We encourage everyone to participate in YOUR favorite park committees. My favorite role in the Communication Committee (Comm Comm) is the Readerboard - thanks (counterclockwise) Mini, Mickey, Bailey, and Sophie!

As we are an RV park, there's no year-round commitment - participate when you're available!

-Rachael Smithey



Timber Days Fun!

Thanks everyone for a fun week! Additional write-ups and photos are forthcoming!

Timber Valley Trail Hike

Thanks to Dar and Rockey for leading the Timber Valley Trail Hike, and thanks to the hikers and support team (Dick Shanahan, Bob Tetrick and Riley) for a safe and fun event!















Golf Cart Races

Thanks to the participants and spectators for an adventurous competition!

TIMBER VALLEY WEEKLY ACTIVITIES for JULY 28 - AUGUST 3, 2024						
Sunday Chair Volleyball Ice Cream Social Pokeno	2pm 3:30pm 6pm	Big Room Dining Room Dining Room (or Big Room)	Thursday Men's Pool Crafts Texas Hold'em	12:30pm 1pm 6pm	Big Room Dining Room Card Room	
Monday Garden Group Ladies Pool QiGong Men's Pool Mahjong FRS Radio Check	9am 10am 10am 12:30pm 1pm 4pm	Card Room Big Room Dining Room Big Room Card Room Your Rig	Friday QiGong Men's Pool Mahjong Social Hour Pokeno	10am 12:30pm 1pm 3pm 6pm	Dining Room Big Room Card Room Dining Room Dining Room (or Big Room)	
			Wear your red shirt each Friday in Timber Valley to show we respect and support our military men and women stationed here and overseas. Show our veterans we appreciate their service.			
Tuesday Support Group Sit n Sew Men's Pool Afternoon Games Texas Hold'em Pokeno	8:45am 10am 12:30pm 2pm 6pm 6pm	Card Room Card Room Big Room Card Room Card Room Dining Room (or Big Room)	Saturday Coffee & Donuts Writing for Fun Bocce Ball	9am 9:30am 10am	Dining Room Card Room Snoopy's Meadow	
Wednesday QiGong Lunch Day Men's Pool Prayer Circle Bowling Bingo	10am 12noon 12:30pm 3pm 4pm 6:30pm	Dining Room Dining Room Big Room Card Room Roseburg Dining Room				